APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL RASHTROTTHANA VIDYA KENDRA
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VIJAYANAGARA 4TH STAGE, BELAWADI
VILLAGE, YELWALA HOBLI, MYSURU,
KARNATAKA - 570032

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mr. SHIVARAJAN

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC, M.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID inforvkmysv@rvkcbse.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 08212456338

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://vijmys.rvkcbse.in/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/06/2-Society-

APPLICABLE Registration.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://vijmys.rvkcbse.in/wp-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF content/uploads/2025/06/Recognition-
APPLICABLE Certificate.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://vijmys.rvkcbse.in/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety-
CODE

Certificate-Vijayanagar.pdf

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https:/viimys.rvkebse.inwp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-Certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://viimys. rvkcbse.in/wp-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/06/Deo-Certificate. pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://vijmys.rvkcbse.in/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/06/Water-Sanitary-
Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://vijmys.rvkebse.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-Structure-25-26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://vijmys.rvkcbse.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/Academic-Calander-25-
26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE  [[iurc i e b oo inp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/06/SMC-25-26.pdf




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://vijmys.rvkcbse.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Parents-Teachers-
Association.pdf

SHIVARAJAN

54

12

32



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 36421
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 36 & 58
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 4 & 92
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 40
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 30

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

SHIVARAJAN PRINCIPAL
RASHMI M N PRT ENGLISH
SWETHA MANJUNATH PRT ENGLISH
SANGEETHA MAHESH PRT ENGLISH
JAYASHREE PRT ENGLISH
SAVITHA ANAND NIRANJAN PRT ENGLISH
KOMAL SINGH N PRT ENGLISH
PAVITHRA B PRT HINDI
SUVARNA P ALEGAVI PRT HINDI
PAVITRAK S PRT HINDI
KAVITHA SHREEDHAR'Y PRT HINDI
SOWMYAK PRT HINDI

VISHALAKSHI V

PRT KANNADA

MSc, MEd

MA, BEd

BCOM BEd

MA, BEd

MA (HISTORY)
Bcom. DIP. IN Montessori
B.Com. B.Ed.

MA, BEd, MCOM
MSc, BEd

PUC. D.Ed.

MA, MONTESSORI
BA, PPTTI

MA,BEd



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

NANDEESHA B

DILEEPAV M

VINODAD S

CHANDRAKALAB J

RATHNAB T

NAVYASHREE

UMAMAHESHWARI H B

KANTHASHREE B L

SOWMYAM S

YASHASWINI N P

AISHWARYA M

MANJUNATHA P

UMESH S

LOKESHA YV

KIRAN SAVUKARA

SUSHMITHA LOKESH

K S NAGESHA

SULOCHANA K

LIKHITHAS B

SURAKSHAV

SWARNAMBA G S

MAMATHA M

DEEPAR

MEGHANA G R

SHARANAIAH M M

PARAMESHWARA HEGDE

PRT KANNADA

PRT KANNADA

PRT KANNADA

PRT KANNADA

PRT MATHEMATICS

PRT MATHEMATICS

PRT MATHEMATICS

PRT MATHEMATICS

PRT MATH/SCIENCE

PRT MATHS

PRT MATHS

PRT PE

PRT PE

PRT SANSKRIT

PRT SANSKRIT

PRT SANSKRIT

PRT SANSKRIT

PRT SCIENCE

PRT SCIENCE

PRT SCIENCE

PRT SCIENCE, Councellor

PRT SOCIAL

PRT SOCIAL

PRT SOCIAL

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TABALA TEACHER

MA, BEd

MA, BEd

MA, BEd.

MA, BEd.

MSc. Bed.

BSc, BEd.

BSc, BEd.

M.Sc. B.Ed.

M.Sc. B.Ed.

BSc BEd

BCOM BEd DNTTE
MA, B PEd

BA, BPEd, MPEd
MA (SAMSKRUTHA)

MA, BEd

BCOM, BA (SAN), DIP. IN

YOGA

MA (SANSKRIT)
MSc,BEd

MSC, BEd

BSc, BEd.

MSC, BEd,
MSC(PSYCHOLOGY)

MA, BEd

BA, BEd
M.Com. BEd.
MSE2 (HI), BEd

TABALA VIDWATH



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

ARPITHAH K

SURAJ N K

LOHITHA

THEJASWINI SWAMY H R

RADHA M

SWATHI

KAMAKSHI U

ISHWARI K

MADHU SINGH

MANASA MADHU

PADMINI B N

SHASHIREKHA N

NITHINCHAKRAVARTHI V N

AKHILA VENKATARAMANA

ANUSHA S

LAKSHMI CHANNABASAIAH

WELLNESS TEACHER

YOGA TEACHER

ART & CRAFT

ART TEACHER

DANCE TEACHER

KARATE TEACHER

PPT

PPT

PPT

PPT

PPT

PPT

LIBRARIAN

MUSIC TEACHER

COMPUTER SCIENCE
TEACHER

COMPUTER SCIENCE
TEACHER

DIPLOMA IN GENERAL
NURSING

DIPLOMAIN YOGA
BFA

MFA

MA, BEd

BCA

PPTTI

MA, Dip. MONTESSORI
B.Com. MONTESSORI
M.Sc. PPTTI

B.Sc. NTT

M.Com. NTT

MLISc

MPA IN HINDUSTANI

MCA

BE (Cs)



