APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	RASHTROTTHANA VIDYA KENDRA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VIJAYANAGARA 4TH STAGE, BELAWADI VILLAGE, YELWALA HOBLI, MYSURU, KARNATAKA - 570032
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. SHIVARAJA N
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC, M.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	inforvkmysv@rvkcbse.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	08212456338

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://vijmys.rvkcbse.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/2-Society- Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://vijmys.rvkcbse.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Recognition- Certificate.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://vijmys.rvkcbse.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety- Certificate-Vijayanagar.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://vijmys.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://vijmys.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Deo-Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://vijmys.rvkcbse.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Water-Sanitary- Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://vijmys.rvkcbse.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-Structure-25-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://vijmys.rvkcbse.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Academic-Calander-25- 26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://vijmys.rvkcbse.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/SMC-25-26.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://vijmys.rvkcbse.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Parents-Teachers- Association.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SHIVARAJA N
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	54
	PGT	0
	TGT	12
	PRT	32
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.9
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	2

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	36421
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 58
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 92
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	40
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SHIVARAJA N	PRINCIPAL	MSc, MEd
2	RASHMI M N	PRT ENGLISH	MA, BEd
3	SWETHA MANJUNATH	PRT ENGLISH	BCOM BEd
4	SANGEETHA MAHESH	PRT ENGLISH	MA, BEd
5	JAYASHREE	PRT ENGLISH	MA (HISTORY)
6	SAVITHA ANAND NIRANJAN	PRT ENGLISH	Bcom. DIP. IN Montessori
7	KOMAL SINGH N	PRT ENGLISH	B.Com. B.Ed.
8	PAVITHRA B	PRT HINDI	MA, BEd, MCOM
9	SUVARNA P ALEGAVI	PRT HINDI	MSc, BEd
10	PAVITRA K S	PRT HINDI	PUC. D.Ed.
11	KAVITHA SHREEDHAR Y	PRT HINDI	MA, MONTESSORI
12	SOWMYA K	PRT HINDI	BA, PPTTI
13	VISHALAKSHI V	PRT KANNADA	MA,BEd

14	NANDEESHA B	PRT KANNADA	MA, BEd
15	DILEEPA V M	PRT KANNADA	MA, BEd
16	VINODA D S	PRT KANNADA	MA, BEd.
17	CHANDRAKALA B J	PRT KANNADA	MA, BEd.
18	RATHNA B T	PRT MATHEMATICS	MSc. Bed.
19	NAVYASHREE	PRT MATHEMATICS	BSc, BEd.
20	UMAMAHESHWARI H B	PRT MATHEMATICS	BSc, BEd.
21	KANTHASHREE B L	PRT MATHEMATICS	M.Sc. B.Ed.
22	SOWMYA M S	PRT MATH/SCIENCE	M.Sc. B.Ed.
23	YASHASWINI N P	PRT MATHS	BSc BEd
24	AISHWARYA M	PRT MATHS	BCOM BEd DNTTE
25	MANJUNATHA P	PRT PE	MA, B PEd
26	UMESH S	PRT PE	BA, BPEd, MPEd
27	LOKESHA V	PRT SANSKRIT	MA (SAMSKRUTHA)
28	KIRAN SAVUKARA	PRT SANSKRIT	MA, BEd
29	SUSHMITHA LOKESH	PRT SANSKRIT	BCOM, BA (SAN), DIP. IN YOGA
30	K S NAGESHA	PRT SANSKRIT	MA (SANSKRIT)
31	SULOCHANA K	PRT SCIENCE	MSc,BEd
32	LIKHITHA S B	PRT SCIENCE	MSC, BEd
33	SURAKSHA V	PRT SCIENCE	BSc, BEd.
34	SWARNAMBA G S	PRT SCIENCE, Councellor	MSC, BEd, MSC(PSYCHOLOGY)
35	МАМАТНА М	PRT SOCIAL	MA, BEd
36	DEEPA R	PRT SOCIAL	BA, BEd
37	MEGHANA G R	PRT SOCIAL	M.Com. BEd.
38	SHARANAIAH M M	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MSE2 (HI), BEd
39	PARAMESHWARA HEGDE	TABALA TEACHER	TABALA VIDWATH

40	ARPITHA H K	WELLNESS TEACHER	DIPLOMA IN GENERAL NURSING
41	SURAJ N K	YOGA TEACHER	DIPLOMA IN YOGA
42	LOHITH A	ART & CRAFT	BFA
43	THEJASWINI SWAMY H R	ART TEACHER	MFA
44	RADHA M	DANCE TEACHER	MA, BEd
45	SWATHI	KARATE TEACHER	BCA
46	KAMAKSHI U	PPT	PPTTI
47	ISHWARI K	PPT	MA, Dip. MONTESSORI
48	MADHU SINGH	PPT	B.Com. MONTESSORI
49	MANASA MADHU	PPT	M.Sc. PPTTI
50	PADMINI B N	PPT	B.Sc. NTT
51	SHASHIREKHA N	PPT	M.Com. NTT
52	NITHINCHAKRAVARTHI V N	LIBRARIAN	MLISc
53	AKHILA VENKATARAMANA	MUSIC TEACHER	MPA IN HINDUSTANI
54	ANUSHA S	COMPUTER SCIENCE TEACHER	MCA
55	LAKSHMI CHANNABASAIAH	COMPUTER SCIENCE TEACHER	BE (Cs)